
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
Supply Management

 

 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  

 
 

September 5, 2018 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” NO. PS20181272 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SMITHE AND RICHARDS PARK 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
 
All attachments listed herein are incorporated by reference and can be downloaded from the  
City’s FTP site with log on details provided to the pre-qualified Tenderers. 

 
RE: PART A – APPENDIX 3 - DRAWINGS 

A523 – SECTIONS; and 
A524 - SECTIONS 

 REPLACE Drawings A523 and A524 with attached Drawings A523 REVISED 
and A524 – REVISED 

o Keynotes revised on Details 

L9.62 – STORM WATER FEATURE DETAILS - SECTIONS; and 
L9.63 - STORM WATER FEATURE DETAILS - ELEVATIONS 
 

 REPLACE Drawings L9.62 and L9.63 with attached Drawings L9.62 REVISED 
and L9.63 – REVISED 

o Revised gridlines 
 
E100 – SITE SERVICING PLAN 
   
  EV KIOSK – SECONDARY SERVICE GROUND 
   
  ADD:  

o LOCATION OF City of Vancouver EV CHARGING KIOSK IS DENOTED BY 
KEYNOTE #16. 

o KEYNOTE #4 TO ALSO BE APPLICABLE TO EV CHARGING KIOSK 
 
Keynote #4  
 
CURRENTLY READS: 

o PROVIDE NEW SERVICE GROUNDING. REFER TO DRAWING E102 FOR 
SERVICE GROUNDING DETAIL 3. 

REPLACE WITH: 
o PROVIDE NEW SERVICE GROUNDING. REFER TO DRAWING E103 FOR 

SERVICE GROUNDING DETAIL 7. 
 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 

 

 
This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this addendum shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, 
British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off is at the 
Information Desk, Main Floor Rotunda of the same address), prior to the Closing 
Time: 3:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC Time, September 18, 2018 in an envelope 
clearly marked “Addendum No. 1 to Invitation to Tender No. PS20181272: General 
Contractor for Construction of Smithe and Richards Park before the closing time of 
3:00 p.m., September 18, 2018. 

 

NAME OF VENDOR 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

DATE 

Jessica Li 
Buyer 


